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G‘ iTl &‘i E Rebekah Hiatt <rebekah@scvan.org>

Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Victims' Motions- State v. Bowen Turner

1 message
Sarah Ford <sarah@scvan.org> Thu, Apr 7, 2022 at 3:36 PM
To: Terri Bailey <terri@scvan.org>, Cassie Green <cassie@scvan.org>, Rebekah Hiatt <rebekah@scvan.org>, Nicole

McCune <nmccune@scvan.org>, Meghan Gilmer <meghan@scvan.org>, Tamika Cannon <tamika@scvan.org>, Brenda
Miller <brenda@scvan.org>, Cindy Chavez <cindy@scvan.org>, Lauren Barnwell <lauren@scvan.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Whitsett, Adam <awhitsett@sled.sc.gov>

Date: Thu, Apr 7, 2022 at 3:35 PM

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Victims' Motions- State v. Bowen Turner

To: Sarah Ford <sarah@scvan.org>, DavidMiller <dmiller@aikencountysc.gov>, Brad Hutto
<cbhutto@williamsattys.com>, Keel, Mark <MKeel@sled.sc.gov>, mdennisj@sccourts.org <mdennisj@sccourts.org>,
McCallister, Mary <mmccallister@sled.sc.gov>, solicitor@aikencountysc.gov <solicitor@aikencountysc.gov>

All:

Attached is SLED’s Response in Opposition to the Petition for Writ of Mandamus in this matter. Should the Court
entertain this petition tomorrow, | would request the opportunity for SLED to be heard on such.

With kind regards, | am
Sincerely,

Adam L. Whitsett

Adam L. Whitsett, Esquire

General Counsel

South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
Post Office Box 21398

Columbia, SC 29221-1398

Office: (803) 896-0647
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